‘hgg,c.“ 21045-3 RING, RETAINING 'C’ (.187 DIA) FEED FINGER PIN 145 | REF 454220-1 CAP, HOUSING

59
144 | p&F 454485-1 HOUSING 58
PEF 5-21028-1 PIN, SLOT SPR(.125 DIA X .50) ADJ ROD 143 57
1 4-21028-0 PIN, SLOT SPR (.093 DIA X .75) STR G PLATE 142§ 1 L0542 -2 | PAWL, FEED 56
PRESS RAM PEE 1-21030-1 PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA X .50) LEVER 141 | BAF 240624-1 PIN, FEED FINGER 55
N FRAME  RE N REF) BEF 1-21030-6 PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA X 1.25) HOUSING 140 | ££F 691499-1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 54
&’; . PRESS (REF) ~ PLATE(R 2. 21024.5 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) LUB ASSY 139 | ZEF| 6905411 FINGER, FEED 53
P @j RAM Z 7/ 230245 WASHERLOCK-ENO-10)-STRIP-CUIDEADJBLOCH 38| o5 1 455679-1 LEVER, TERMINAL FEED ARM 52
2 LEF 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) ADJ PLATE 137 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51
\ PN LEF 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) FEED GUIDE ROD 136 SPACER, TONKER 50
/ } o 2 _ 210242 WASHER, LOCK (NO 4) FRONT STRIP GUIDE 135 | 1 7-2/002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER 49
\ 4 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (NO 8) FEED FINGER 136 | 1 GH906L02-5 | CAM  PLE  FEED / /4 STROKE | 48
& 21024:4. - 1 WASHER, LOCK (NO8)YDEPRESSOR oo 133 47
= = e Qg = WAS HEREO CK{NO-8)-STRIPREFR R Wil WA 459456-1 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUB ASSY) 46
- PEF 21899-4 WASHER, FLAT (5/16 DIA) SCREW ADJ 131 1 690191-1 PLUG, NYLON 45
PRE-FEED POST-FEED / 21899-2 WASHER, FLAT (NO 10) LUB ASSY 130 | 1 455673-1 RAM 44
V" STROKE 15." STROKE (REF) — 21068-5 NUT,HEX MACH (6-32) HOLDDOWN 120§ 1 690125-1 WASHER, LAMINATED 43
8 8 PEF 21068-5 NUT, HEX MACH (6-32) FEED ADJ 128 | 1 690124-1 WASHER, RAM 42
REE A * 2 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE #2 X .19 127 DISC, SPACER 41
g(gg\) @ fREF) AMP-O-LECTRIC™ PRESS GUARD (REF) — 22353-8 SCR, SHLD.(187 DIA X .250 LG) DRAG LEVER 126 | 2 23241-6 BALL, STEEL 40
= & i 461264~ PLATE IDENTIFICATION 125 | 2 690170-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
1 2.1009-2 SCR, SKT SET (1/4-20 X .25)(LOC-WEL) RAM 124 | / &0/ 42-4 | DISC,INSULATION 38
] * 123 | 1 5690692~ & DISC, WIRE 37
LEF 3-21064-2 SCR, RD HD MACH (6-32 X 1.50) FEED ADJ 122 | 1 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36
ROTATED / 456 6671 SCR,SHOULDER (4 % ,19) STRAPPER 121 1 690212-1 POST, RAM 35
180° 2 3-21002-0 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (10-32 X ,33) DRAG 120 | / 455124~/ BLOLKk, SHELL 34
— 1 227338 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (8-32 X .38) (LOC-WEL) ANVIL | 119 | 25~ 455675-1 PLATE, BASE 33
K B B LEF 2-21002-9 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (10-32 X .75) CAP 118 | 1 690432-3 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 32
: EEF 2-2273%-8 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (1/4-20 X .75) HOUSING 117 31
8 LEF 2-21002-7 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (10-32X.50) SGADJBLOCK | 116 | 2z 455689-1 BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ 30
E ] 2.21002-2 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (8-32X.50) SHEAR 115 | 1 455¢7/-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
% 2 S22~/ SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (8-32 X38) R STRIP GUIDE 114 / /-JE 5 EBRK-8] SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEPRESSOR 28
8 1 2 [-2/00 2t | SCEBUT HD SKT" LAP(%-324.258) How p, 113 | 2 /(- 22284~/ SPRING, DRAG 27
N 1 _1=21002-7 SCR, FLAT HD SKT CAP (6-32 X. 50) CAM 12| 1 LOO544 -/ LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
2 \ 3-21000-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .38) LUBRICATORASSY [111 | 1 >S9 2-/ | DRAG, STOCK 25
: 2 | T 23030- SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-32 X .25) (LOC-WEL) CP DISC 110 | 1 | /-£90504-7 | GUIDE STRIP (REAR) 24
o SCR, SKT HD CAP(6-32 X ) REAR SHEAR PLATE 109 | 1 HOO04F5-/ | GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 23
z 2 2-2/000-9 | SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 X 75) DEPRESSOR 108 22
1 2-22603-0 SCR, HEX HD MACH (8-32 X .31) FEED FINGER 107 | PEF 4-22284-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN 21
2 1-21000-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP (4-40 X .25) F STRIP GUIDE 106 | / 58550 -/ B ONKET STPJPPEE 20
1 2-21000-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 X .50) STRIPPER 105 | 1 I5R945-) STRIPPER 19
EEF 3-21000-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .75) FEED ROD GUIDE 104 | / 45 O34/ HOLDER, TERMINAL 18
», ELEL 3-21000-6 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .62) FEED ADJ BLOCK 103 GUARD, CHIP (REAR) 17
1 3-21000-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .38) SG ADJ BLOCK 102 GUARD, CHIP (FRONT) 16
s 3-21000-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .38) PIVOT BLOCK 101 PLATE, SHEAR (REAR) B |5
ELEF| 585245/ GUARD /W/N DO W) Al 79 HOLDER, SHEAR (REAR) 14
NOTES: / 1-465184-0 LUBRICATORASSY 78 SHEAR, FLOAT (REAR) B | 13
REF| 852931-2 OIL, LUBRICATING 77|/ G-C2279.3 SPRING, SHEAR 12
.- ONLY THE ITEMS WITH QUAN- 76 | / 690461-5 STOP, SHEAR 11
TITIES SPECIFIED ON PARTS 5] / LS00 45 S-2 | HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT) 10
LIST ARE USED ON THIS APP- PEL 458109-1 WASHER, SPECIAL 74| / 4S0804d-4| SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) ] 9
LICATOR. > T o PEATE, STRIP-GUIDE-COVER o 73 1 G- -905712-0] ANVIL ] 8
2 690603-1 SPRING, ASSIST 72 4 o~ 2.0 4L41 -4 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR) 7
/2 USED IN PLACE OF ITEM 38 WHEN LEF 690517-1 SPACER nl / | d55/25-/ ELADE, EERAE SHEARAL 6
INSULATION CRIMP IS NOT USED. LEF 22594-8 NUT, HEX 701 / J458/57-5 | DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT) 5
_ ELF 240628-1 PLATE, ADJUSTMENT 69 | / E380// - SPACER, TUBULAR, INS CRIMPER 4
/A\-GUARD MUST MUST BE IN PLACE BES 240626-1 SHAFT, PIVOT 68| / | 4-4454/25-/ | CRIMPER, INSULATION (] 3
WHEN OPERATING APPLICATOR IN LEF 240633-1 BUSHING 67 | S s e S PACER, CRIMREF 2
AMP-O-LECTRIC PRESS. BEF 455680-1 LEVER. INTERMEDIATE 66 | 1 |[-d5Ldo/—6 CRIMPER, WIRE ] 1
4, J7ENMS WITH Q7Y OF PEF 240629-1 BLOCK, PIVOT 65 | qrv CART NO ESCRIPTION T (TEM
PEF SPECIFIEL (EXCEPT PEF 240632-2 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT FEED ROD 64
JIENT 7)) BEE SED i 5406593 PIN, CAM ROLLER &3 CRIMPING DATA APPLICATOR WILL APPLY
KEY. &N 1 7Er9 d4 BEF 240658-1 ROLLER, CAM 62 | PabLTr Jcrivp rEiGHT ] WiRE 51ZE [ orriB R encTH 88017
EEF 454398-2 ROD, FEED 61 A 0272852 2& J10-,146 88045
; §Ei-RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS £EF| 4541781 GUIDE, FEED ROD 60| B |.0z47330128 -2 36| 10-.180 884 74-
; g QTY PART NO DESCRIPTION "TEM Cc O23 koot 32 Mo~ 140
D No7 |USED 16~ 140
i A LUBRICATE DAILY USING NO. 20 REMARKS NG REV CRIMP S';E TYPE FEED APPL INST
el 5 . WIRE od2 )~
MACHINE OiL e Neor |ogz| B 320 Al 8040
i T;j SPEC 114 - 16007 WéR%RANGZE INBL;.ATSE}EEI}?; F\’ggss 1\2‘35 ~
g il 2 - T E4308
e Eamt o FROEERACTO | DSTRIBUTION || [emae =
g CUSTOMER NAME APPL SERIAL NO ORIGINAL /QMP” O’“ 4{55 7&@/&
PEE FEED
; ADDRESS PURCHASE ORDER CUSTOMER COPY
5 ST O 7 HEEG T 1 OGE AFEM,
o CIiTY ENG APP
| g FIELD ENG COPY ——
% . /o O Pl ﬂ?@f“ﬂ”i) F o T i
TR 050 -en23-% i 2Bl F | REV FEE ECN R-96/6 [0 57-22-82SE T UP GAGE] 10-1 ;
¥ l (M OIS0~ Gn4T~90 4T ) AL | B FEE £8 R eidi HR R %fﬁa.ﬁaé.? P DR | f AMP Incorporaren
/T L lEeN A-2 9};%‘?3’ M/Z/ D | LEY PER.EQH RRZTZBEBII1-77 ﬁ% f{P gg«‘zf‘?[g oAA TN Harrisburg, Pa.
idl K ECGA-272590 ¥l C 1Bt PR Fond [L1ATD 2 e eybiah Vs i en Wik
S. |[ECR_05-008018 " hal®-0s [ 77 [T [EC A1582 85 A B [Rev. Ped Een RIEEE PR begre JOHE o i REL 2D Yoo 24d2-s VE
VIT R [Ecn o15sm-0295-63 el 30317 L-L H_|ECN _R-7476 H1 A | Ry HEBEQN RI272  Pplihs [eemma
DIST VI TP [cisg-8760-96 %A %%a |“|/| G I|REV,PER ECN R-E5004  |09752/35 | /vl ool [Mosertemeno 800 © 170 Lim | 972t MINIATURE QUICK CHANGE APPLICATOR
(p| * Trademark of AMP Incorporated PIFILTR | REVISION RECORD _ |APP|DATE|P|F| LTR REVISION RECORD __|APP |DATE[FIFJLTR| REVISION RECORD __|APPIDATE| SIDEFEED( 2ONTARET PIN ;S‘SQCK&T? )
AMP 2983-3 (5-73) 4 e : L . o077 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAW

E NG RESTRICTED 10 ‘
e

ebmenirm s et o wbrin

k3 ’cﬂ%s% 5

¥
JP R o e ne B o am e e o e o ot e o i e e e e o i [PUSPAN. S U SIS

[ [ .



